Roll Call

DODGELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT
401 SOUTH WESTERN AVENUE
JUNEAU, WI 53039
920-386-4404

POLICY/CURRICULUM COMMITTEE MEETING
DISTRICT OFFICE CONFERENCE ROOM
MARCH 11, 2024 - 6:00 PM
AGENDA

S. Schmitt, Chairperson

K. Kromm
S. Seufzer
B. Haan

Possible Addition of School Board Policy

*6611

District-Supported/Sponsored Student Activity Accounts

Possible Revisions of School Board Policies

*0100
*0122
*0144.3
*0171.3
*2413
*2460.03
*2522
*5517
*5610
*6325
*6610
*7440
*7540
*8120
*8310
*8407
*8431
*8700
*9130
*9140

Technical Corrections of School Board Policies (Informational Only)

*0171.4
*1211

Definitions

Board Powers

Conflict of Interest

Clerk

Health Education

Independent Educational Evaluation (IEE)
Instructional Media Centers

Student Anti-Harassment

Suspension and Expulsion

Procurement — Federal Grants/Funds
Nondistrict-Supported Student Activity Accounts
Facility Security

Technology

Volunteers

Public Records

School Resource Officer Program
Preparedness for Toxic Hazards

Nursing Mothers (Employees)

Public Requests, Suggestions, or Complaints
Citizens’ Advisory Committees

Treasurer
Whistleblower Protection



*2210 Curriculum Development

*3211 Whistleblower Protection

*4211 Whistleblower Protection

*5461 Children At-Risk Of Not Graduating From High School
*8442 Reporting Accidents

Adjourn

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE POLICY/CURRICULUM
COMMITTEE MAY ATTEND THIS COMMITTEE MEETING SO AS TO CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION.
HOWEVER, THE BOARD OF EDUCATION WILL NOT CONVENE A MEETING, NOR WILL IT CONSIDER OR TAKE ANY ACTION
DURING THE COMMITTEE MEETING.



