DODGELAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 401 SOUTH WESTERN AVENUE JUNEAU, WI 53039 920-386-4404

POLICY/CURRICULUM COMMITTEE MEETING DISTRICT OFFICE CONFERENCE ROOM MARCH 11, 2024 - 6:00 PM **AGENDA**

l.	Roll Call		
	S. Schmitt, Chairperson		
	K. Kromm		
	S. Seufzer		
	B. Haan		
II.	Possible Addition of School Board Policy		
	*6611	District-Supported/Sponsored Student Activity Accounts	
III.	Possible Revisions of School Board Policies		
	*0100	Definitions	
	*0122	Board Powers	
	*0144.3	Conflict of Interest	
	*0171.3	Clerk	
	*2413	Health Education	
	*2460.03	Independent Educational Evaluation (IEE)	
	*2522	Instructional Media Centers	
	*5517	Student Anti-Harassment	
	*5610	Suspension and Expulsion	
	*6325	Procurement – Federal Grants/Funds	
	*6610	Nondistrict-Supported Student Activity Accounts	
	*7440	Facility Security	
	*7540	Technology	
	*8120	Volunteers	
	*8310	Public Records	
	*8407	School Resource Officer Program	
	*8431	Preparedness for Toxic Hazards	
	*8700	Nursing Mothers (Employees)	
	*9130	Public Requests, Suggestions, or Complaints	
	*9140	Citizens' Advisory Committees	
IV.	Technical Corrections of School Board Policies (Informational Only)		
	*0171.4	Treasurer	

Treasurer

Whistleblower Protection

*1211

*2210	Curriculum Development
*3211	Whistleblower Protection
*4211	Whistleblower Protection
*5461	Children At-Risk Of Not Graduating From High School
*8442	Reporting Accidents

V. Adjourn

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE POLICY/CURRICULUM COMMITTEE MAY ATTEND THIS COMMITTEE MEETING SO AS TO CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION. HOWEVER, THE BOARD OF EDUCATION WILL NOT CONVENE A MEETING, NOR WILL IT CONSIDER OR TAKE ANY ACTION DURING THE COMMITTEE MEETING.